
REFOFE THE CENTRAL AD11INI5TRATIIE TRIBUNAL 
BPINGALORE FENCH,  BANP-,iLORE 

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF FEBRUMRY 1987 

 

 

Present : Hon'ble Shri Ch.AMAKRISHNA PAO 

Hon'bl Shri L.H.A.REIO 

MEIIIER(J) 

IIEMBER(A) 

At'PLICATION  

C.d.Honna Betty, 
t/a Neiiiere, 
Naqamangala Taluk, 
Mandya District. 	 ... 	 APPLICANT 

t. Shri U.Pandurang Naik 	,.. 	Advocate ) 

V. 
The Superintndent of Post Offics, 
Mandya Division, 
Mandya - 571 401. 

The Director at Postal Services (5k), 
and Appellate Authority, Office of 
the P.'I.G., Karnataka Circle, 
Bangalore - 550 001. 

( Sh. I ri .Vaudeva F •o 	... 	Advocate ) 

FEP[D:.!T 	I 
This application has caine up before the court 

today. Hon'ble Sri Ch.Ramakrishna Rao, ilember(M) made the 

foliowinq : 

0 F BE B 

A rnmorandum dated 17.5.85 (memo, for short) was 

issued by the Superintendent or Post Offices, Mandaya Dn(R1) 

levellinc the tollowinc charces aqainat the applicant who was 

then workinq as [-ranch Post 1a:tarBPFi) at Nellicere B.C. 

1 .Sri C J ,Honna Catty whil?unctioning as EDBP 
from 1.12.76 to 24.4.35 prdduced a sum of !s.443.30 
nd stamp balance of Nellir,ere RD a/u Ballur SO 

as aqajnst a balance of Fs.1214.90 on 24.4.35 
before 501(P) Nacamanala when the latter visited 
the office and verified the cash and stamp balance 
and failed to produce the balance uni of 13.766.60 
contravenino the provisions of Rule 11 of Look ct 
80 Rules and theleby failed to maintain absolute 
inteqrity as required of him in 'ule 17 of P&T ED 
Aents (C&S) Rules 1964. 
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2. Sri C.J.Honna Setty, while functioning as 
PPM Nelijoers BR a/w Leliur SO from 1.12.76 
to 24.4.35 had failed to pay the MO amounts or 
the Naoamanoala TB Extn.M02700/46, 2700/49, 
2700/34 datd 30.3.19J5 for s,50/- each to 
paycer on the dates shown as paid by him in 
the ccounts but had utilisod these liPs, amounts 
contraveninq the provisions of rule 10 of book 
of RU Rules and thereby railed to maintain abso-
lute integrity as required in rule 17 of EDAS 
(c&S) Rules 1964. 

The applicant was put off duty and an inquiry held against him 

by Ri in respect of the charces. Ri, in his proceedings dated 

15.7.85(annexuie A), held that the charges were established and 

imposed the penalty of removal from service on the applicant. 

An appeal was preferred by him to he Director of Postal Services, 

B nqalore (R2) who confirmed the order passed by Rl(Annexure B). 

Aoqrieved Ly those orders, the applicant has tiled this application. 

Ar! U.P.Nayak, learned counsel for th 	pplicent, 

contends that Ri erred in assuming that his client had admitted 

the guilt. Even taking it to be o, Ri has considered the merits 

of the case in Hetail and passed the order It Annexure A. dc, 

therefore, find no substance in this contention. 

ri NayaP next contends that Ri should have accepted 

the explanation sioen by his client recarding the first charge that 

he went to Yediur on 20.4.85 to see a former Extra Departmental 

Dcliv ry AqentEDD-), who was uualbby. At that time he was 
1 	A 

having office cash to the tune of about 3.1000/- with him; that 

he came to know at Ycdiur that the ED)A was shifted to Rangaloie 

for b:tter treatment; that he wanted to see the E30A at Baicalore 

itself; that he was Waiting near the bur, stand when somebody 

pickpockated hL puree and all the money ws lost. 

Ar! N.J .Rro, learned counsel for t he respondents, 

submits that on the facts and circumstances of the case Ri re-

jected the version ut rolwerd by the applicant reoardinc the 1053 

of money -ant4  there is no valid rround for contesting the view taken 

by P1, which was confirmed by [2. 
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Je have cjven caiTul thouoht to the m.tter. RI 

in his order, has observed:'The amount of shortane noticed by 

3JIP) wa mole than the balance held at the close of the day 

immediately bcfoie the so—called pick_pocket episode. The 

official has no explanation about the shortace in excess of the 

said balance. If at all pick—pocket took place, as stated by 

the applicant it 0a5 UP tohim to establish it with evidence which 

he has not done and therefore his; version cannot be civon any 

cr,Aence.11  Ri has riven cocent reasons for iejecting the explan-

ation riven by the applicant and P2 in appeal confirmed the same. 

a. 	 Turning to the sacond charge, the cKPlanation riven 

by the applicant is that he was compelled by circumstances to 

utilise the amounts p6yabie to old a;,e pensionerLP) by 11.1. 

P2, whilc confir-ning the finding of RI that the second charso 

was establs:.hed, obscn'ved : 

Tho arournent of the official is that the O 	MO 
paysas never complained of non—payment anainot 
him to the SDI(P). On the other hand they had all 
helped him in inakino c. 00d the shortace of cash 
in the Post Office. tihatover be the case, the 
fact remains that he committed mL:appropriation 
of departmental funds for a lone period*  
moral turpitude is involved and continuance of 
such an official in the department would tarnish 
the fair name and ima e of the Department in the 
eyes of the public.' 

e do not find any fallacy in the reasoning adopted by R2. 

7 • 	 Sri Nayak lastly contends that the penalty imposed 

Qr) his client by 1,1 is excessive. in the circumstances of the 

case, thu penalty im1Iosed by Ri havinr, been confirmed by P2, we 

are not persuaded to vary the same. 

80 	 In the result, the application is dismissed. ido 

order as to costs. 

.1EMLR(D) 
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